cui.com
date 01/22/2025
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  SCI30AC │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• up to 30 W continuous power
• 2-port automotive USB quick charger
• USB-C port supports up to 30 W
• USB-A port supports up to 30 W
• automotive auxiliary power input: 12~24 Vdc
• supports PPS/PD3.0/PD2.0/QC4+/QC4/QC3.0/QC2.0/
 iiAFC/FCP/SCP/PE2.0/PE1.1/SFCP
• certified to IEC 62368-1
• 0 ~ 50°C operating temperature
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
SCI30AC - TP
MODEL output
type
output
voltage1
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise2
efficiency
level
typ
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
min
(%)
SCI30AC
Type-A output
5 3 15 200 90
9 3 27 200 90
12 2.5 30 200 90
Type-C output
5 3 15 200 90
9 3 27 200 90
12 2.5 30 200 90
15 2 30 200 90
20 1.5 30 200 90
Type A + Type-C
output 5 4 20 200 90
Notes:	 1. The input voltage must be at least 1 V higher than the output voltage. At input DC 10~12 V, only DC 5 V and 9 V output. When input DC 24~30 V,
                     output DC 5 V, 9 V, 12 V, 15 V and 20 V.
                 2. Measured at 20 MHz, and output parallel with 0.1µF & 10µF capacitors to ground, at 25°C, nominal AC input voltage.
cui.com
date 01/22/2025 │ page 2 of 4CUI Inc │ SERIES: SCI30AC │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 10 12~24 30 Vdc
current 3 A
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
load regulation ±5 %
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over current protection single port output 4 A
short circuit protection auto recovery
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
safety approvals certified to 62368-1: IEC
EMI/EMC CE (EN 55032)
MTBF as per Telcordia Technologies SR-332 at 25°C 50,000 hours
RoHS yes
ENVIRONMENTAL